THE VILLAGE OF ESTERO PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, W. Scott Anderson has been a member of the Design Review Board for the Village of Estero since July 1, 2015 through January 7, 2019; and

WHEREAS, W. Scott Anderson has served on the Design Review Board, sharing his valuable architectural and design knowledge with the Board and with the citizens of Estero; and

WHEREAS, W. Scott Anderson's years of service have been marked by exemplary dedication to the best interests of our community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James R. Boesch, Mayor of the Village of Estero, Lee County, Florida, do hereby proclaim that the Village recognizes that W. Scott Anderson's commitment, talent, and vision guided our community's development, ensured excellence, and was instrumental in establishing a strong community image.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Village of Estero to be affixed, this 23rd day of January, 2019.

James R. Boesch, Mayor

ATTEST:

Kathy Hall, MMC, Village Clerk